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Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 003420
Date 1 April 2019

Care Homes

Request:

Please could you provide details of the number of open care homes for the elderly in
your local authority area for the following financial years:

* 2018/19
* 2017/18
* 2016/17
* 2015/16
* 2014/15

In response to your above question, Section 1 of the Freedom of Information Act
2000 places two duties on public authorities. Unless exemptions apply, the first duty
at:

 Section 1(1) (a) is to confirm or deny whether the information specified in a
request is held.

 The second duty at Section 1(1)(b) is to disclose information that has been
confirmed as being held.

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration
that the Council does not hold the above information.

Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and
are informing you as required by Section 1(1) (a) of the Act, that states:

"Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be
informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the
description specified in the request".

However, we can inform you that you can access this information by using the
following link: www.cqc.org.uk

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.cqc.org.uk&data=02%7C01%7CFOI%40wolverhampton.gov.uk%7Cebafe3c2cb3449ef027808d6b8d86435%7C07ebc6c370744387a625b9d918ba4a97%7C0%7C0%7C636899636866918997&sdata=3IScmqAiwUm0uAOfu2oRJ3rqmIyeKdNbdIJlEFlRt7k%3D&reserved=0

